

No. 10-10701 NOV 24 2010

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE *William K. Suter, Clerk*

Supreme Court of the United States

FRANK S. EVANSON, individually and in his official
capacity as a police officer of the Township of Cranberry,

Petitioner,

v.

SARA R. REEDY,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CHARLES W. CRAVEN
MARSHALL, DENNEHEY, WARNER,
COLEMAN & GOGGIN
Counsel of Record
1845 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 575-2626
cwcraven@mdwecg.com

Attorney for Petitioner

233137



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
TABLE OF APPENDICES	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vi
OPINIONS BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASONS FOR ALLOWANCE OF THE PETITION	9
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DEPARTURE FROM ESTABLISHED LAW IN THE DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND QUALIFIED IMMUNITY	9
II. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DEPARTURE FROM ESTABLISHED LAW ON THE BLOOD TEST CLAIM ..	22
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF APPENDICES

APPENDIX A — AUGUST 2, 2010 OPINION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS	1a
APPENDIX B — AUGUST 2, 2010 JUDGMENT OF THE COURT OF APPEALS	76a
APPENDIX C — OPINION OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA DATED APRIL 20, 2009	78a
APPENDIX D — AUGUST 30, 2010 ORDER OF THE COURT OF APPEALS DENYING PETITION FOR REHEARING	143a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987)	11
<i>Baker v. McCollan</i> , 443 U.S. 137 (1979)	12
<i>Bartholomew v.</i> <i>Commonwealth of Pennsylvania</i> , 221 F.3d 425 (3d Cir. Pa. 2000)	11
<i>Carswell v. Borough of Homestead</i> , 381 F.3d 235 (3d Cir. 2004)	11
<i>Ferguson v. City of Charleston</i> , 308 F.3d 380 (4th Cir. 2002)	9, 22
<i>Ferguson v. City of Charleston</i> , 532 U.S. 67 (2001)	9, 22
<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> , 438 U.S. 154 (1978)	11, 12
<i>Hedges v. Musco</i> , 204 F.3d 109 (3d Cir. 2000)	22
<i>Hill v. California</i> , 401 U.S. 797 (1971)	12

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Illinois v. Wardlow</i> , 528 U.S. 119 (2000)	12
<i>Johnson v. Campbell</i> , 332 F.3d 199 (3d Cir. 2003)	12
<i>Malley v. Briggs</i> , 475 U.S. 335 (1986)	11, 12
<i>Merkle v. Upper Dublin Sch. Dist.</i> , 211 F.3d 782 (3d Cir. 2000)	12
<i>Ornelas v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 690 (1996)	10
<i>Orsatti v. New Jersey State Police</i> , 71 F.3d 480 (3d Cir. 1995)	11, 12
<i>Paff v. Kaltenbach</i> , 204 F.3d 425 (3d Cir. 2000)	11
<i>Reedy v. Evanson</i> , 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 33319 (W.D. Pa., Apr. 20, 2009)	1
<i>Reedy v. Evanson</i> , 615 F.3d 197 (3d Cir. 2010)	1
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001)	11

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966)	22
<i>United States v. Arvizu</i> , 534 U.S. 266 (2002)	12
<i>Wilson v. Russo</i> , 212 F.3d 781 (3d Cir. 2000)	11, 12
<i>Wright v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 409 F.3d 595 (3d Cir. 2004)	12

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	6
28 U.S.C. § 1331	3
28 U.S.C. § 1343	3
28 U.S.C. § 1367	3
28 U.S.C. § 2101(c)	1
18 Pa. C.S. § 3921(a)	3
18 Pa. C.S. § 3925(a)	3
18 Pa. C.S. § 4906(b)(1)	3

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
Fourth Amendment	1, 2
Supreme Court Rule 13.1	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983	2
